

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Priyanka Rane** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**th **January to 21**st **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale

Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences



Department of Physiology, AIIMS Bathinda (Punjab) & ECHO India



Certificate of Participation

This cerificate is presented to

Priyanka Rane

for participation in CME on "Sleep -A Key to Good Health" held on World Sleep Day on March 17, 2023

Dr. Sonia Kochhar

Louis Kochlar

Additional Professor & Head, Physiology AIIMS Bathinda









ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DEOGHAR अखिल भारतीय अयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, देवघर

This e-certificate is awarded to **Dr. Priyanka Rane** for her/his participation as **Delegate** in the online CME titled "Setting a Low Cost Autonomic Function Test Laboratory" organized by the Department of Physiology on 1st May 2023 at AIIMS Deoghar, Jharkhand, India.

Dr. Ayesha Juhi Organising Secretary AIIMS Deoghar Prof. (Dr.) K. K. Deepak
Visiting Professor
CBME, IIT NEW DELHI

Prof. (Dr.) Saurabh Varshney Executive Director and CEO AIIMS Deoghar



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Hatna 9TH INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY, 2023



National Webinar on Yoga organised by

Department of Physiology and AYUSH Centre, AIIMS Patna

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

Presented To

Dr. Priyanka Rane

For participating as a delegate in the National Webinar titled "YOGA FOR PSYCHOPHYSICAL HEALTH"

June 21, 2023



Dr. Tribhuvan Kumar,
Organizing Chairman
Professor & Head of Physiology



Dr. Kamlesh Jha,
Organizing Co-Chairman
Addl.Professor Physiology



Dr. Pankaj Kumar,
Organizing Secretary
Additional Professor & Head of Psychiatry



Prof. Dr Gopal Krushna Pal

Executive Director AIIMS, Patna







Vinayaka Mission's Kirupananda Variyar Medical College & Hospitals, Salem.
Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University)

Department of Physiology

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Dr Priyanka Rane, has participated as Delegate in the Online CME - "STRESS AND YOGA" conducted in view of

International Day of Yoga 2023 organized Department of Physiology,
Vinayaka Mission's Kirupananda Variyar Medical College & Hospitals, Salem,
on 21st June 2023.

Dr. V. Suganthi

Dept. of Physiology

Dr. K. Ezhil Vendhan



Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research (JIPMER)

(An institute of National Importance under the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Puducherry



Lecture series on 'Insight into Clinical Investigations in Physiology'

Under the Auspices of

Association of Physiologists of India (ASSOPI), Puducherry Chapter

organized by **Department of Physiology, JIPMER, Puducherry**

Participation Certificate

This is to certify that

Priyanka Rane

has participated in the lecture series on 'Insight into Clinical Investigations in Physiology', organized online by the Department of Physiology, JIPMER, Puducherry, under the Auspices of ASSOPI, Puducherry Chapter on 14th & 15th July 2023.

Dr. Y. Dhanalakshmi

Organizing Secretary Additional Professor Department of Physiology JIPMER, Puducherry Dr. S. Velkumary

Organizing Chairman Professor & Head Department of Physiology JIPMER, Puducherry Dr. Pravati Pal

Vice President, ASSOPI South Zone Professor (Level-15) Department of Physiology JIPMER, Puducherry Dr. G. K. Pal

General Secretary, ASSOPI Executive Director & CEO AIIMS, Patna



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A⁺⁺' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

National Webinar Overview of Programmatic Assessment Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Priyanka Rane* has attended the *National Webinar on "Overview of Programmatic Assessment"* by *Dr. V. N. Mahalakshmi* as a participant organized on **18th July**, **2023** by the University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Bhavana Junagade

Organizing secretary
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. N. N. Kadam

Pro-Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences